CH \$190.00 379618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Squadron Newco LLC		02/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osseon LLC
Street Address:	18 Hartford Avenue
City:	Granby
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06035
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3796184	OSSEON
Registration Number:	3772290	OSSEOFLEX
Serial Number:	77381194	OSSEOPLASTY
Registration Number:	3768156	OSSEOPERM
Serial Number:	85013561	OSSEOFLEX DR
Registration Number:	3879888	OSSEON
Registration Number:	3879891	OSSEOFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153918269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156595964

Email: pmunoz@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Munoz, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Second Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSSEON LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Munoz

TRADEMARK 900292018 REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0540

SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Munoz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Change of Name Document#page1.tif		
source=Change of Name Document#page2.tif		
source=Change of Name Document#page3.tif		
source=Change of Name Document#page4.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SQUADRON NEWCO LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SQUADRON NEWCO LLC" TO "OSSEON LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT

6:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

5467362 8100

140144693

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1117745

 \circ

DATE: 02-06-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:04 PM 02/06/2014 FILED 06:58 PM 02/06/2014 SRV 140144693 - 5467362 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SOUADRON NEWCO LLC

Squadron Newco LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized on January 16, 2014, and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify as follows:

- A. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 16, 2014 under the name "Squadron Newco LLC".
 - B. The Certificate of Formation is now amended, by replacing Article I, as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the limited liability company is Osseon LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 6th day of February, 2014.

/s/ David R. Pelizzon

David R. Pelizzon Authorized Person

US_ACTIVE-116345482 4-329607-00013



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SQUADRON NEWCO LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014,

AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

5467362 8100

140059977

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1067922

DATE: 01-16-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 PM 01/16/2014 FILED 06:24 PM 01/16/2014 SRV 140059977 - 5467362 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SQUADRON NEWCO LLC

The undersigned desires to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del C. §18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), and hereby states as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Squadron Newco LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation this 16th day of January, 2014.

/s/ Sarah E. Filler Signature of Authorized Person

Name and Address of Authorized Person:

Sarah E. Filler 10 South Wacker Drive, 40th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

US_ACTIVE-116073576.1-329607-00013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 06/12/2014